Message

From: Chad Watts [watts@ctic.org]

Sent: 1/23/2018 9:47:43 PM

To: Ross, David P [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=119cd8b52dd14305a84863124ad6d8a6-Ross, David]

CC: Cambell.ann@epa.gov; Penman, Crystal [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=93662678a6fd4d4695¢3df22cd95935a-Penman, Crystal]; Flahive, Katie
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d3cad9eade624827a8a65281b7bffe9c-KFlahive]; Lara Moody
[Imoody@tfi.org]; Tammy Taylor [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=userb642539a]

Subject: Invitation to the CTIC Board Meeting

Mr. Ross and Ms. Wong:

The US Environmental Protection Agency and the Conservation Technology Information Center (CTIC) have had
a long-standing and fruitful partnership around many facets of promoting conservation and sustainability within the
agriculture community and encouraging positive environmental outcomes. CTIC is a non-profit organization based out
of West Lafayette, Indiana with a focus specifically on promoting tools and technologies to farmers that encourage
positive environmental outcomes and promote on-farm sustainability, productivity and profitability. Since 1982 we
have been working with farmers, agribusinesses and other university and agricultural leaders to equip farmers and their
advisors with tools and technologies that encourage wise use and conservation of natural resources. As such, there are
many places where the missions of US EPA and CTIC overlap.

Annually, CTIC hosts a Board of Directors meeting in the Washington, DC area and invites partnering agencies
and organizations to attend so that you can learn more about CTIC and so that we can explore additional avenues of
collaboration between our organization and US EPA. | would like to invite you to attend our upcoming Board of
Directors meeting in the DC area, which will take place February 20", from 9 to 4 PM EST at The Fertilizer Institute’s
offices on 425 Third Street S.W. in Washington, DC. During the meeting, If you and your team from US EPA could spend
15 -20 minutes outlining some of the work that EPA is doing relative to encouraging conservation and sustainability
within the agricultural community, | would appreciate it very much. Following your presentation, | would encourage
interaction between you and your team and the CTIC Board of Directors to explore additional ways that CTIC and EPA
can collaborate on current and future initiatives that are mutually beneficial to each organization.

CTIC’s Board of Directors consists of members of agribusiness, ag retailers, associations, and non-governmental

Directors web page for more information on CTIC Board members.
If you could please confirm your availability for the February 20" meeting and your ability to present a brief
synopsis of EPA activities relative to agriculture, | would appreciate it very much. We can work with your schedule to

find a suitable time on the board meeting agenda for your participation.

| look forward to hearing from you and look forward to having you at our CTIC Board meeting in February.

Chad R. Watts 3495 Kent Avenue, Suite L100
Executive Director West Lafayette, IN 47906-1073
watts@ctic.org
Visit us Online at www.ctic.org Office:

Mobile: Ex- 6
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Appointment

From: Penman, Crystal [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=93662678a6fd4d4695¢3df22cd95935a-Penman, Crystal]

Sent: 9/19/2018 5:27:15 PM

To: Ross, David P [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=119cd8b52dd14305a84863124ad6d8ab-Ross, David]; Leopold, Matt (OGC)
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4e5cdf09a3924dada6d322c6794ccafa-Leopold, Mal; Forsgren, Lee
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a055d7329d5b470fbaa9920celb68a7d-Forsgren, D]; hvinyard@foley.com;
‘Lee Killinger [lee.killinger@mosaicco.com]; Adam Blalock [AdamB@hgslaw.com]; 'Adams, Leticia M.

Leticia.M.Adams@disney.com]; 'David Childs' [DavidC@hgslaw.com]; 'Faletto, Jon - FishHawk'

JON.FALETTO@mosaicco.com]; Jim Spratt’ [jim@magnoliastrategieslic.com]; 'Frank Walker'

fwalker@flchamber.com]; 'BBevis@aif.com'; 'Rebecca O'Hara' [rohara@flcities.com]; 'Kurt Spitzer’

Kurt.Spitzer@ksanet.net]; 'Susan Harbin' [sharbin@fl-counties.com]; 'Lori Killinger' [lkillinger@liw-law.com]; 'Ryan
Matthews' [ryan@peebles-smith.com]; Steverson, Jon [jsteverson@foley.com]; 'Jeff Littlejohn’
[jeff@littlejohnmann.com]; 'Allison Carter' [allison@feca.com]; 'Frank Bernardino' [frank@anfieldflorida.com];
'Munson, Gregory' [GMunson@gunster.com]; 'Cari L. Roth' [CRoth@deanmead.com]; 'William D Hunter'
[billh@afcd.com]; 'Dave R. Mica' [Micad@api.org]; 'FL Recycling' [keyna@flrecycling.org]; 'Jerry Paul'
[jpaul@capitolenergy.net]; 'adam.basford@ffbf.org’; 'Butch Calhoun' [butch.calhoun@ffva.com]; ‘Dale Calhoun'
[dale.calhoun@floridagas.org]; 'Emily Duda Buckley' [ebuckley@joneswalker.com]; 'larry.sellers@hklaw.com’;
‘Noonan, Kevin' [KNoonan@ouc.com]; 'Rusty Payton' [rpayton@fhba.com]; ‘Robert Coker' [rcoker@ussugar.com];
'gaston_cantens@floridacrystals.com'; 'David Goodlett' [dgoodlett@SCGC.org]; Mohammad Jazil
[Mohammadi@hgslaw.com]; Bigelow, Melanie [Melanie.bigelow@duke-energy.com]; 'Martell, Daniel'
[Daniel.Martell@fpl.com]; 'Hull, Brittney' [BHull@packagingcorp.com]; Smith, Greg [GLSmith@southernco.com];
'‘Ernie Barnett' [barnett@floridawaterandland.com]; Simmaons, Donna [DSSimmons@tecoenergy.com]; Goss,
Suzanne [GossSE@jea.com]; larry.curtin@hklaw.com’; ‘Janet Price' [janet.price@rayonier.com]; 'Eric M. Shea
[Eric.M.Shea@fpl.com]; 'Dee Allen' [deedra.allen@mosaicco.com]; 'Holley, John' [John.Holley@fpl.com];
fearington@sostrategy.com'; 'Chris Emmanuel [cemmanuel@flchamber.com]; 'Brammell, William’
[William.Brammell@mosaicco.com]; Cobb, Paula [Paula.Cobb@duke-energy.com]; 'Nancy Stephens’
[nancy@nstephens.com]; Fotouhi, David [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=febaf0d56aab43f8a9174b18218¢1182-Fotouhi, Daj

CcC: Dale Calhoun [dale@floridagas.org]; Brewster B. Bevis [BBevis@aif.com]; ryan@psmfl.net; Turner, Andrew
[aturner@hunton.com]; Basford, Adam [Adam.Basford@ffbf.org]; larry_williams@fws.gov; Mercer Fearington
[fearington@sostrategy.com]

[ —

Subject: _FL 404 Stakeholder Conference Call
Location: i ExX.6 passcodei EX.6 |
Start: 9/28/2018 5:00:00 PM
End: 9/28/2018 6:30:00 PM

Show Time As: Busy
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